☰
Home » Digitech » DigiTech RDS-1000 Time Machine Owner’s Manual
TIME MACHINE
RDS-1000, RDS-2000
RDS-4000, RDS-8000
OWNER’S MANUAL
Contents [ hide ]
1 RDS-1000 Time Machine

All rights reserved.
Reproduction or adaptation of this manual is prohibited under the provisions of the
copyright law.
NOTICE
This manual is subject to change without notice. DigiTech – DOD Electronics
Corporation makes no warranty implying suitability of this equipment for merchantability
or for a particular purpose. DigiTech DOD Electronics Corporation shall not be held
liable for incidental or consequential damages arising from use or performance of this
equipment or manual.
The Time Machine
DigiTech’s unparalled Time Machine produces nine different digital delay effects with
crystal-clear sound reproduction. Choose from four different models, each delivering
progressive amounts of delay and sampling capability.
The RDS-1000 provides 1000 milliseconds of delay and sampling with a bandwidth of 20
Hz to 10 kHz.
The RDS-2000 has two seconds (2000 msec) of delay and sampling in a bandwidth of
20 Hz to 16 kHz.
The RDS-4000 is highly versatile, with four seconds (4000 msec) of delay and sampling,
between 20 Hz and 10 kHz.
The RDS-8000 is the big brother, sustaining up to eight seconds of digital delay and
sampling, at 20 Hz to 16 kHz bandwidth.
The entire series of Time Machines now run with 12-bit VLSI engines for quieter,

to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur
in a particular installation. If this equip-ment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be deter-mined by turning the equipment off and on, the
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:
Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.
Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
This digital apparatus does not exceed the Class B limits for radio noise emissions from
digital apparatus as set out in the radio interference regulations of the Canadian
Department of Communications.
Specifications
Freq. Response:
RDS-1000/4000–20 Hz to 10 kHz
RDS-2000/8000 20 Hz to 16 kHz
THD & Noise:……………… Less than 0.3% at 1 kHz
SNR: ………………Greater than 90 dB (ref 0 dB 0.775Vrms)
Maximum Input:……………… +18 dBv (ref 0.775Vrms)
Maximum Output: ………………+18 dBv (ref 0.775vms)